The Commission shall submit a written report of its findings and 39 
recommendations to the 1990 General Assembly.  The Commission shall terminate 40 
upon the filing of the report. 41 

Sec. 6.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the General 42 
Assembly the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for fiscal year 1989-90 to 43 
implement this act. 44 

Sec. 7.  This act is effective upon ratification. 1